## THE CITY OF EDMONTON BYLAW 20472 YOUTH COUNCIL BYLAW Amendment No. 2

## Edmonton City Council enacts:

- 1. Bylaw 14126, Youth Council Bylaw, is amended by this bylaw.
- 2. Section 2(1) is deleted.
- 3. Section 6(1) is deleted and replaced with:
  - (1) The Committee will consist of up to 20 Youth appointed by Council from the General Assembly.
- 4. Section 6(1.1) is added following section 6(1):
  - (1.1) The Committee will recommend to Council individuals for Council appointment.
- 5. Section 8(1)(a) is amended by deleting and replacing "an interim chair" with "two interim co-chairs".
- 6. Section 8(2) is amended by deleting and replacing "elect the Committee's chair and vice-chair from the Committee's members" with "elect two co-chairs of the Committee from the Committee's members".
- 7. Section 8(3) is deleted.
- 8. Section 8(4) is amended by deleting and replacing "chair" with "co-chairs".

9. Section 9 is deleted.	
Read a first time	
Read a second time	
Read a third time	
SIGNED AND PASSED	
	THE CITY OF EDMONTON
	MAYOR
	CITY CLERK